FY 2022 PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES (PHHS) BLOCK GRANT ALLOCATION TABLE

Based on 2020 Population Data

State
Alabama

Alaska
American Samoa
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Federated States of Micronesia
Florida

Georgia

Guam

Hawaii

Idaho

Illinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Kickapoo Tribe
Louisiana
Maine

Marshall Islands
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Northern Mariana Islands
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York

North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio

Annual Basic

$2,350,045
$521,524
$80,928
$1,704,628
$1,316,334
$9,689,797
$1,803,140
$2,165,767
$267,001
$1,193,536
$96,895
$4,185,283
$4,569,728
$339,666
$1,185,453
$539,931
$3,309,226
$2,442,856
$1,630,865
$1,342,536
$1,975,059
$46,512
$4,414,635
$1,359,954
$39,094
$2,785,430
$4,056,394
$5,880,352
$3,806,767
$2,190,354
$3,728,194
$1,008,269
$61,049
$2,507,438
$547,085
$2,197,457
$4,265,589
$2,140,813
$10,199,415
$4,039,687
$380,047
$6,742,538

Sex Offense

$104,888
$15,310
$968
$149,296
$62,869
$825,408
$120,533
$75,278
$20,666
$14,395
$2,123
$449,636
$223,624
$3,523
$30,381
$38,394
$267,477
$141,656
$66,603
$61,332
$94,065
S0
$97,236
$28,441
$1,646
$128,957
$146,758
$210,376
$119,130
$61,820
$128,491
$22,635
$1,078
$40,949
$64,813
$28,758
$193,919
$44,206
$421,725
$217,935
$16,265
$246,328

Total Award
$2,454,933
$536,834
$81,896
$1,853,924
$1,379,203
$10,515,205
$1,923,673
$2,241,045
$287,667
$1,207,931
$99,018
$4,634,919
$4,793,352
$343,189
$1,215,834
$578,325
$3,576,703
$2,584,512
$1,697,468
$1,403,868
$2,069,124
$46,512
$4,511,871
$1,388,395
$40,740
$2,914,387
$4,203,152
$6,090,728
$3,925,897
$2,252,174
$3,856,685
$1,030,904
$62,127
$2,548,387
$611,898
$2,226,215
$4,459,508
$2,185,019
$10,621,140
$4,257,622
$396,312
$6,988,866



FY 2022 PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES (PHHS) BLOCK GRANT ALLOCATION TABLE

[ State | Annual Basic | Sex Offense | Total Award |
Oklahoma $1,362,863 $82,656 $1,445,519
Oregon $1,023,279 $88,458 $1,111,737
Pennsylvania $7,092,819 $271,447 $7,364,266
Puerto Rico $2,334,737 $68,597 $2,403,334
Republic of Palau $32,521 $451 $32,972
Rhode Island $711,184 $22,909 $734,093
Santee Sioux $46,512 SO $46,512
South Carolina $1,799,497 $106,853 $1,906,350
South Dakota $341,011 $18,510 $359,521
Tennessee $2,367,199 $144,272 $2,511,471
Texas $5,714,849 $608,448 $6,323,297
Utah $1,435,221 $68,299 $1,503,520
Vermont $408,705 $13,425 $422,130
Virgin Islands $268,652 $2,210 $270,862
Virginia $2,969,403 $180,191 $3,149,594
Washington $1,396,337 $160,857 $1,557,194
West Virginia $1,349,223 $37,446 $1,386,669
Wisconsin $2,898,295 $123,038 $3,021,333
Wyoming $340,422 $12,042 $352,464
Total $139,000,000 $7,000,000 $146,000,000




