Based on 2020 Population Data

State	Annual Basic	Sex Offense	Total Award
Alabama	\$2,350,045	\$104,888	\$2,454,933
Alaska	\$521,524	\$15,310	\$536,834
American Samoa	\$80,928	\$968	\$81,896
Arizona	\$1,704,628	\$149,296	\$1,853,924
Arkansas	\$1,316,334	\$62,869	\$1,379,203
California	\$9,689,797	\$825,408	\$10,515,205
Colorado	\$1,803,140	\$120,533	\$1,923,673
Connecticut	\$2,165,767	\$75,278	\$2,241,045
Delaware	\$267,001	\$20,666	\$287,667
District of Columbia	\$1,193,536	\$14,395	\$1,207,931
Federated States of Micronesia	\$96,895	\$2,123	\$99,018
Florida	\$4,185,283	\$449,636	\$4,634,919
Georgia	\$4,569,728	\$223,624	\$4,793,352
Guam	\$339,666	\$3,523	\$343,189
Hawaii	\$1,185,453	\$30,381	\$1,215,834
Idaho	\$539,931	\$38,394	\$578,325
Illinois	\$3,309,226	\$267,477	\$3,576,703
Indiana	\$2,442,856	\$141,656	\$2,584,512
Iowa	\$1,630,865	\$66,603	\$1,697,468
Kansas	\$1,342,536	\$61,332	\$1,403,868
Kentucky	\$1,975,059	\$94,065	\$2,069,124
Kickapoo Tribe	\$46,512	\$0	\$46,512
Louisiana	\$4,414,635	\$97,236	\$4,511,871
Maine	\$1,359,954	\$28,441	\$1,388,395
Marshall Islands	\$39,094	\$1,646	\$40,740
Maryland	\$2,785,430	\$128,957	\$2,914,387
Massachusetts	\$4,056,394	\$146,758	\$4,203,152
Michigan	\$5,880,352	\$210,376	\$6,090,728
Minnesota	\$3,806,767	\$119,130	\$3,925,897
Mississippi	\$2,190,354	\$61,820	\$2,252,174
Missouri	\$3,728,194	\$128,491	\$3,856,685
Montana	\$1,008,269	\$22,635	\$1,030,904
Northern Mariana Islands	\$61,049	\$1,078	\$62,127
Nebraska	\$2,507,438	\$40,949	\$2,548,387
Nevada	\$547,085	\$64,813	\$611,898
New Hampshire	\$2,197,457	\$28,758	\$2,226,215
New Jersey	\$4,265,589	\$193,919	\$4,459,508
New Mexico		\$44,206	\$2,185,019
11011 111071100	\$2,140,813	7,=00	
New York	\$2,140,813	\$421,725	
			\$10,621,140 \$4,257,622
New York	\$10,199,415	\$421,725	\$10,621,140

FY 2022 PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES (PHHS) BLOCK GRANT ALLOCATION TABLE

State	Annual Basic	Sex Offense	Total Award
Oklahoma	\$1,362,863	\$82,656	\$1,445,519
Oregon	\$1,023,279	\$88,458	\$1,111,737
Pennsylvania	\$7,092,819	\$271,447	\$7,364,266
Puerto Rico	\$2,334,737	\$68,597	\$2,403,334
Republic of Palau	\$32,521	\$451	\$32,972
Rhode Island	\$711,184	\$22,909	\$734,093
Santee Sioux	\$46,512	\$0	\$46,512
South Carolina	\$1,799,497	\$106,853	\$1,906,350
South Dakota	\$341,011	\$18,510	\$359,521
Tennessee	\$2,367,199	\$144,272	\$2,511,471
Texas	\$5,714,849	\$608,448	\$6,323,297
Utah	\$1,435,221	\$68,299	\$1,503,520
Vermont	\$408,705	\$13,425	\$422,130
Virgin Islands	\$268,652	\$2,210	\$270,862
Virginia	\$2,969,403	\$180,191	\$3,149,594
Washington	\$1,396,337	\$160,857	\$1,557,194
West Virginia	\$1,349,223	\$37,446	\$1,386,669
Wisconsin	\$2,898,295	\$123,038	\$3,021,333
Wyoming	\$340,422	\$12,042	\$352,464
Total	\$139,000,000	\$7,000,000	\$146,000,000